

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON
CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CABUYAO
DISTRICT 4A
MARINIG SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



2023 - 0316 - 75

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CABUYAO

> 1st Indorsement April 4, 2023

Respectfully returned to MR. EMMANUEL B. CERDA, Principal, Marinig South Elementary School, City Schools Division of Cabuyao, City of Cabuyao, Laguna the herein response to the request for the conduct of PROJECT LENS: LEVERAGING THE ENHANCEMENT OF NUMERACY SKILLS for Fiscal Year 2022 - 2024, at Marinig South Elementary School, City of Cabuyao, Laguna.

This Office interposes no objection to the holding of the proposed activity, provided it strictly adheres to and supports the MATATAG Commitments of DepEd, Division Education Development Plan (DEDP) to improve access to Inclusive Quality Basic Education, DepEd Order No. 39, s. 2022 (Health and Safety Protocols in Light of the COVID-19 Pandemic) and strictly should not disrupt classes as indicated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 (Instituting Measures to Increase Engage Time-On-Tasks and Ensuring Compliance Therewith).

Documents submitted to this Office were evaluated and rated as **EXTREMELY HIGH COMPLIANCE**, thus recommended to proceed but advised to correct deficiencies and may be subject to audit.

Likewise, activity reportorial documents are expected to be submitted to the Public Schools District Supervisor for information and evaluation reference.

HEREBERTO JOSE D. MIRANDA, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD-HRDS/PA-04-04-2023



Address:

Cabuyao Enterprise Park, Cabuyao Athletes Basic School (CABS)

Brgy, Banay-Banay, City of Cabuyao, Laguna

Contact No.: +63 991 470 1994



Batang Timog Marinig





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON
CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CABUYAO
DISTRICT 4A
MARINIG SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PROJECT LENS

PROJECT LENS (Leveraging the Enhancement of Numeracy Skills)

Project Objective

To decrease the number of non-numerates of Grade Five learners from 104 to 20 by the end of SY 2024-2025.

Status of the project

Administration of Pre-test assessment to validate the results of posttest from the previous year and distribution of activity sheets was already conducted. The project is ongoing in conducting remedial classes.

PROJECT LENS (Leveraging the Enhancement of Numeracy Skills)

LAUNCHING OF THE PROJECT LENS

April 2023







launching of PROJECT LENS was held in April 2023, led by Ma'am Doris D. Herbosa, Master Teacher I of Marinig South Elementary School. During the event, she explained the project's objective, which aims to reduce the number of non-numerate Grade Five learners from 104 to 20 by the end of the SY 2024-2025.







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON
CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF CABUYAO
DISTRICT 4A
MARINIG SOUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DISTRIBUTION OF PARENT'S CONSENT FOR PROJECT LENS











Ma'am Doris D. Herbosa personally distributed the Parent's Consent form to the students participating in Project Lens, emphasizing the importance of parental involvement and fostering open communication between the school and families. Her dedication ensured that parents understood the project's objectives and benefits while addressing any concerns with empathy and professionalism.

Prepared by:

ROSE GAREON T. RAYEL

Teacher I

Noted:

EMMANUEL B. CERDA

Principal II



